In accordance with
Rule 3.93(1) of the . %
|nl;§|vency (S(c,otlafld) AM 1 O (SCOt) .
ey e’ Notice of administrator’s progress report Companies House
Administration) Rules
2018,

// i p‘lease

///II/ II/tshouse
*SAIDKBEQ
30/1 1/2021
COMPANIES House
\_M—_.\\ e " I A——
n Company details
Comparyrber |5 [ |2 [8 [5]0 31 e mopecgtr
Company name in full |PSL2021 Realisations Limited ' ' -. bold black capitals, .
N | Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) - | Anthony John
Surname Wright
E Administrator’s address
Building name/number | 2nd Floor
Street | 110 Cannon Street
Post town E)ndon
County/Region l
o [E[clan] [s[E[0
Country '
u Administrator’s name ©
Full forename(s) Alastair Rex ‘ 0tj)thi;;'admcitpisttrattolr| ot
se this section to telius a
Surname Massey another administrator.
I Administrator’s address ©
Building name/number|2nd Floor Ogth:‘admcitpiﬂ:attolr! -
se this section to teli us abou

Street ' 110 Cannon Street _ another administrator.
Post town | London
County/Region |
Poscode [efcfalnl [6lefu
Country |

04/19 Version 1.0




AM10 (Scot)

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Period of progress report

From date

il BB [200/2][1

To date

il [ [afofslr

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

Signature date

PR R PAPEPACY

04/19 Version 1.0




AM10 (Scot)

Notice of administrator's progress report

HPresenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|Tontactname Matthew Kesek

@Nhere to send

“™™ ERP Advisory Trading Limited

Address

| 2nd Floor
[ 110 Cannon Street
|™*"  London

County/Region

Country

l > cp.london@frpadvisory.com
Telephone

™™™ 020 3005 4000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foliowing:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Fourth floor, Edinburgh Quay 2,

139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh, Scotland, EH3 9FF.
DX ED235 Edinburgh.

: WEEEI—N—’_‘G-FE_‘U ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/19 Version 1.0

B2

20490420



PSL2021 Realisations Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 19/05/2021 From 19/11/2020
of Affairs To 18/11/2021 To 18/11/2021
£ £ £
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales NIL 22,136,169.35
Royalties 39,009.00 54,636.69
Rent received NIL 30,282.72
Management fee 1,931,816.50 2,193,149.83
1,970,825.50 24,414,238.59
PURCHASES
Stock. NIL 4,472,813.36
NIL (4,472,813.36)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Sub Contractors NIL 2,745.00
Direct Wages (418,234.80) 8,422,680.47
Direct Expenses NIL 1,283.82
Consumable Stores NIL 71,634.63
' 418,234.80 (8,498,343.92)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
SRR Rents o 1,075,847.05 -- 5,049,811.63
Utilities 206,484.85 1,808,708.92
Fleet Hire NIL 94,800.75
Telephone / internet 1,647.59 145,772.91
Concessions / Commissions 7,658.89 346,734.19
Insurance NIL 443,467.32
Professional Fees NIL 1,800.00
Bank Charges - Trading NIL 10,867.15
Security costs 42,767.56 164,904.89
Hire of Equipment NIL 149,225.91
Repair, Maintenance & Waste 632.67 143,024.94
Sundry Expenses NIL 5,329.86
Marketing / Advertising 2,800.00 514,316.43
Stationary and postage 8,617.97 16,841.28
Courier services & postages NIL 635,934.62
IT costs 47.04 931,044.74
Payroll costs NIL 1,606.76
Transport (1,255.00) 1,587,941.31
Duty ‘ ' NIL 19,927.48
Subscriptions NIL 12,963.16
Employee expenses NIL 477.22
Staff welfare 695.00 5,619.58
Customer refunds (9.77) 706.74
(1,345,933.85) (12,091,827.79)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 1,043,126.45 (648,746.48)
Page 1 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

26 November 2021 14:0¢ & ¢



PSL2021 Realisations Limited

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/05/2021 From 19/11/2020
of Affairs To 18/11/2021 To 18/11/2021
£ £
SECURED ASSETS
Goodwill NIL 1.00
Intellectual Property NIL 2,460,000.00
NIL 2,460,001.00
SECURED CREDITORS
Chargeholder NIL 2,460,001.00
NIL (2,460,001.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Bank Interest Gross 2,005.28 3,445.30
Book Debts NIL 125,796.68
Cash at Bank 5,079,925.90 14,505,130.91
Equipment option NIL 1.00
Furniture & Equipment NIL 1,444,563.00
Insurance Refund 5,140.61 5,140.61
Intercharge refund © 206,969.32 206,969.32 .
Intercompany debt NIL 21,608,505.00
- Licenses : NIL : 1.00
Rates refund 495,474.20 600,875.23
Records NIL 1.00
Rent refund 2,430.29 2,430.29
Retail Store Option NIL 1.00
Scottish equipment option NIL 1.00
Scottish store option NIL 1.00
Stock NIL 14,500,000.00
Store floats NIL 45,430.00
Sundry refund 9,890.24 14,344.68
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 1,043,126.45 (648,746.48)
6,844,962.29 52,413,890.54
COST OF REALISATIONS
Administrators' Disbursements 7,883.32 32,180.97
Administrators' Remuneration 1,171,196.70 1,850,057.15
Agents/Valuers Fees : 33,397.94 278,569.22
Agents/Valuers Fees - Pre-Administrati NIL 15,000.00
Bank Charges - Floating 453.60 1,010.60
Insurance of Assets 20,320.00 20,320.00
Legal Fees . 579,685.08 943,038.25
Legal fees - Pre-Administration NIL 110,601.46
Stationery & Postage NIL 15.30
Statutory Advertising NIL 77.98
Sundry payments NIL 9,846.52
(1,812,936.64) (3,260,717.45)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor NIL 37,648,504.00
NIL (37,648,504.00)
5,032,025.65 11,504,669.09
REPRESENTED BY
Bonmarche Property Suspense (1,160,729.21)
IB Current Floating 22,493,057.47
Option store - maintenance & utilities (1,153,718.70)
Option store - rent & service charge (1,632,020.93)
Option store - Business rates (448,047.05)

Page 2 of 3

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

26 November 2021 14:0¢ %

90w22

20



PSL2021 Realisations Limited
. (In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 19/05/2021 From 19/11/2020

of Affairs To 18/11/2021 To 18/11/2021

£ . £ £
REPRESENTED BY CONTINUED

Option store - insurance (55,417.45)

Property LTO suspense account : (3,355,698.20)

Receipts suspense account (1,805,798.01)

Trade Creditors . 112,587.74

TSA suspense account (290,264.67)

Vat Payable - Floating (5,897,667.75)

Vat Recoverable - Floating 4,698,385.85

11,504,669.09

Page 3 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 26 November 2021 14:0¢

20490023



S1E9A OM] UIIIM PASOPD 9q [|ImM 3SED 3y L

UM Jjeap 8 0] S3aNSS! |_JUBWIUCIIAUL 10 AJ9)eS pue Yj|eay Ou aie aJayl

uone|sibal Aq palinbal se pamadal SI Saiped JURADIDL JBYI0 pue SI013a.1p 3Y) Jo uonesado-oo |ng

Slapjoyaxels wody saanb jeuondadxa ou ale atay|

pajuiodde J0u sI SI031PaLD JO IBNIWIWIOD

paynuap! ale saiuenball [eduUeUL ON

abe3s siy) Je se papn|dxa usaq sey Jojepinbi vmu:_oaam Ajuanbasqns Aue Aq uayepapun aq Aew ey yiom 3yl
ansind 10 31eb1}SaAul 0] Sia)JeW OU e aJay] .

3ep 03 dn pue 939|dwod a1e PIAISIAL SPI0daL BY L

NYOM 40 3TNAIHIS SIHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOILAWNSSY ._<~_m.ZmQ

*sjuswdojansp JO pauLioul
1doy aie Aay) BulINsua pue S1apjoyaxeIs JaYI0 pue SIo)PaId 109304d 0] 319y Ajjeiueisgns S Ing SJ0)pa.2 0] 1Jauaq [eiouesUY 102.Ip B 9ARY J0U Aew Sy “ssapiew Aojeinbal
pue uone|siba] JueAd|as YuM BulAldwod ‘s1010a.p Y3 JO IPNPUOD Y] 0} Uoie|a. ul paJinbas a1aym saipoq Aloymels BuiAinou ‘ssaiboid ayy uo Burpodas Jejnbad ‘saiued payy
0} Juawjuiodde ayy Jo suonedyinou ‘pijea st Juswiulodde ayy bBuuinsua Buipnpul ‘aynjels Aq pasinbau st Jauoioeld ADUsAjosu] ue >Pcmv_mﬁwu.c3 340M 3y} Jo uoiuodosd v

‘swiep
JO)Ipa.d JO JuaWaRIBe pue AURNIDS U} SPNIDUI [|IM USHELIPUN 3I0M ‘BSED SIU} U] "JOJIPaLD JO SSE|d IO IO SUO 0} UOHNGLISIP B SYEW 0} Jjqe|IRAR SpPUN) JUIDYNS 3q 33y}
pINOYS SJOYPaID 03 Jyauaq |eidURUY B 3q Aew i3y} ‘(sanued piiyy Jsulebe usye) SUOIIOR NYSSIOINS WO SLIA0DA “uawiulodde Buimojjoy pjos St J0/pue apes) 03 PaNUUD
Sey SS9UISNG 3Y) JI SWIep J0)IpaJd Ul uononpal e Ajjenuajod pue SaLI2A031 PaduBYUD ‘S1SSSE JO 31BS ay) WOoJy) SPuny JO UOIBSIIE] 3y Ul SYNSDI UINRUIPUN 3IOM dI3YM

*INPaYds siy) BulAuedwodoe 91ewnsa 934 Sy} U] INO 39S I8 PALINDUI 3q 0] SIS0 LU PSIBLWINSS Y] JO S|Ie3ap Jayuny ‘s3s0d awny st pasodosd siseq 834 ay} aJ3ym
.UBmE_.umw 3q ued SIY} 2Jaym YoM Jo A10633ed Udea 10) 33 PAJRWIIISD Y] JO RWISS UR Yyum Jay3aboy a|qes siy3 ul Ino 39S aJe

JOM 10 $311063180 JUIDYIP DY) 10) SISeq 99y SYL "MOJSq INO 395 .. 3jqe) siy) Buindwod uy apew suondwnsse Jo sjieaq “uaWuUbISSe siyy Jo uoeInp 3yl Jnoybnouy Japjoy
90110 DY) AQ uyeUDpUN 3q M pajedidijue S| I YoM 3] JO S|IeISP Pue )ep 0) JaP|oY 31YO 3Y) AQ USNRUSPUN }IOM 3U) JO AIBWIWINS P3]IRIP B INO S13S MOJ3q 3|ge) YL

SHIOM JO SNPAYDS -

ﬁ—ﬂ—u | | - | | - D xipuaddy -
i

20490W24




‘uonensIuIWpe ay3 Jo uoneinp
9y} Joj ssadosd malnal 9sed Jenbas Yy jo ped se asue
15243JUl JO SPIPJUOD MaU Aue J3YIaym JapISU0d 03 INUIRUOD O

*ANA103(go Jo e (ennusiod :paunuap!
91amM SOIY13 JO 3pod Byl yum ouelidwod 0} Ssyealy)

Buimolioy 3y “uawjuiodde siojensiuiwpy sy) 03 toud

sjuawalinbay jediy33

“Y{om 16338435 puR 2ARRASIUILIPE AIRSS3IU ||y

*SI0)Ipa.d
Jueoyiubis Jay30 pue JojIpaId PaJndas ayl Yum uosiel| buiobup

‘asue Aew YRIYm sauInbua eipaw Aue yym |eap o]
“4d@o 01 asuaJiaype pue mairal Buiobup

*Auedwo) ayy 03 ajqedidde si jeyy Alajes
pue y3jeay pue |2jualuuoAuD Jo spoadse Jje uo uostel buiobup

‘Auedwo) ayy 03 Jipads suonenbal Jayio
Aue pue suone|nbay bulspuney Asuop 03 aduasaype bujobup

's9sodind uonebiisaaul / malaal pue Aioinieys
‘uojensiuiwpe ayy Joy pasinbas spiodas Auedwo) Jueasial
/ 3|qejieAe |je a1n23s pue AJuapr / 3sanbas 03 anuiuod o

. ‘pasinbau se ‘Buljy pue sainpadosd
|ewsur 6unajdwod pue siseq buiobuo ue UO uoBIUBWNIOP
juawiuiodde 3sod jo Buljiy pue uoieledald ayy yym isisse o

"3Jom 1633835 pue SAnENSIUILIPE AJIBSS3IaN

"pa4inbal aq Aew UdIym suoipe
Aue paiapisuod pue Auedwo) a3y} Jo xa3uod 3y Ul (,4ddo.)
uoieinbay uoIPA0I4 BIRg |RISUID 3} MBS Bulobup

‘suope|nbay bulispune Asuol ayy
U3IM 2dURpIodde Ul SYD3D JUID INOA MOUy pue sainpadoid
judwssasse s Buuapune] Asuow jo Mainal BuiobuQ

sia)jew |eiduan

sjuswainbay Aiojenbay

uddjesapun 3q 03 HIOM d1n3ng 3jep 03] udeuapun YoM
ONINNVY1d ANV NOLLYIISININQAY O9NINNVY1d ANV NOLLVYISINIWAY T
Aiobaje) | ajoN

S3JOM JO S|NPaYdS

cdd
B

20490825

D Xipuaddy




‘paJinbal se ‘suonebiysaaul buiobuo pue ajqeoidde se ‘ssanoud uoiebnsaaul

sauInbua |esauab YIIm ISISSE 03 UOIBUWIOUL 1SYHN) UIRIqo O) 9y} pue sauinbud |eJauab uj 3sisse 03 uonewLoul Bunsanbal
Auedwo) ay3 JO SIOSIAPE 13WI0) YIIm puodsaliod 0) snuijuo)d) Auedwo) ay) 0} S10SIApe JaW.I0) Y3 YIM papuodsaliod o1

*3sed 9y} Jo uonelnp ay3 Jnoybnoly) sjunodde yueq 4 ‘portad ayj ynoybnoayy syunodde
2]B)S9 JUDAJOSUI Y] JIDUOIAL pue JSIUILIPR 0) SNUNRUOD O jueq 9JLISD JUSAIOSUl BY] IJDUOIBS pue JISIUILIpe o)

“Juswabeuew ased Juapya spie siyy buissasboid ‘Buissaiboad s aseD 3y} 2UNSUD O} pue 0} papuane
SI 9seD 3y} aJnsu 0) S3apoq |euoissajoid  Alojenbau ale si/onew Aojmels [|e 2unsud 0) Salpoq jeuotssajold
Sslojeqsiuiwpy ayy Aq pasinbas se i Emna.: pue Abajesis Aiojeinbas siojensiuiwpy ayl Aq pasinbar se 3 sjepdn
95ED Q) pue 3SED BYJ JO PNPUOD 3Y} MIIA3L Auenbal o) pue pnpuod 3yl ‘Abajesnls ased 3y} malnals Auenbal o)

sjuswainbay juawabeuely ase)

"POLIDd MIIADY
dY} Ul udsLIe dARY ST JO 9PpOD 3yl yum soueldwod 0)
S1e34y) Jayjo ON “paynuapt jealyy [enuajod ayy buibeuew
AfoA0aye a1e ASU) pue pamalAll u3aqg aAey spienbajes ay

*SJO}PaID ||B JO SISaaUI
153q 3y} U1 1pe 0} AJnp dIvY) JO pue UNOD 3Y] JO SIAIYO Sse
SNJLIS JIBY3 JO |Njpuiw ale siojessiuiwpy oyl ajeudosdde
i 2dape |ebe| Bupey pue (jeuoissayoud Buunpnasal
paouauadxe ue s oym) o0 Bunessdo eIy swuy
33 Ag suoipesuer) |enualod JO M3lA3J SIPN|DUL SIY ). "S1ealuy}
lenuajod Aue ajebniw 03 adeid ul spienbajes sey dud

04N 3yl Aq pasuanput Ajnpun aq
Aew s103R43SIUIWIPY 93 JRY) XSU e S| auay] “Aped Buijjonuod
3y} osje sem Ogn 3yl alaym aydsewuog JO uonensIuILIpe
Ul ul paAjoAul UG Alsnoiald aAey  S10)RNSIUIWPY
3y) ‘Auedwor ayy Jo (,0gN.) J2UMO |elyauaq ajewn ayl
osje st oym ‘Aeg dijiyd AQ paJ|013u0d S| JOYPILI PAINIBS 3y L

S$HIOM JO JNPAYAS

4 | - 5 xipuaddy |

20490426



cddd
5

20490W27

*S9PN|2UOD PURLIS HIOM UYoBd Se palonIsul-sip St yoea [iun
10 uonefnsiuiwpe 3y} JO uoheInp a3yl Joj SIojeAsiuiwpyY au)
1si1sse 0} pabebus sjeuoissajold |je yum asiel] 0} anUUod 0]

'siseq 6ul0buo ue uo JYWH 01 SuIN2. Jwgns pue 33jdwod o

-9jendosdde se adejd ul J19A0D 3SIABY
/ [9oued 0} pue siseq Jejnbas e U0 ISA0D ddURINSUI MIIAY

‘uoijesjsILIWpe
3y} Jo poLiad ay) Joj 3dURIRID XB) IABIYDE 0} pue uoiysod xey
juawiuiodde-ald s,Auedwo) ayy asijeuly 03 DYWH Yum asier]

'saull} ||e Je pajey|e)
2q ued suodas Jo uoidnpold pue SUOKREIIDUCIAI Yueq ainsua
0} syuawAed pue s3disdal (e ssa004d 03 diom Bununode ase)

‘dwiy 0) awpy woly buistie sauanb yum
jesp 03 s9|iy Jaded pue ORI S,Auedwo) Y} Sujwexs o)

‘Ajpaaip Auedwo) ayy 03 Buluiepad
SPJ0D3J JOYJ0 WO} SpISe SI0JRSIUIWPY BY] JO Jleyaq uo sajl
21U04309)9 pue Jaded oudads ased buidojarap pue buluiejuiely

‘paJinbal se sanss| 20y pe pue ‘a3 pue pueja.]
uidypoN Ut asouyy Joj Ajjedyads ‘sepew Auadosd
0} uoneR! up dApe papinold — Apogpoon TRy e

‘padinbal se wm:mm_ J0Y pe pue siapewl
Apadoud 03 uonejas Ul diApe papiacid - pag g plig e

‘paJinbal se sanssi 20y pe pue
puepods ul asoy) 1oj Ajjeoynads ‘ssanew Ayadoud
0} uoneRs ul MIAPe papinoid — 19Seld UOLIOW o

‘pasinbal se sanss] oy
pe pue juswjuiodde ayy yum bujjesp ‘quswiuiodde
a3y} jo Aupiea ayl bumaiaal ‘AJundas sJojpald
paindas ay) Jo AuplieAa a3y} Buimalaal ‘Siepew
juswiuiodde aud [je 03 uonejas ul — e JUI0gS)  ©

:uoljessiuIwpe
wE ul 1sisse 03 saiped Buimojjoy ayy abebua 03 anuiuod o)

"paNuRUOD
3q 03} ate sapijod Bunsixa 1o adejd ul Ind / pamalAl SI
19A02 21y1D3ds JO JUIXD 3Y] IS|IUM 31L1SD Y] UI S13SSe aY) 10)
siseq ,,4oA02 uado, ue UO 22UeINSUL JUSDIYNS uIRJUIRW O}

‘pasodoud saseq
93} 2y3 U0 IO0A pue $sasse 03 sio)pald buinoidde Jueagal
3y} a|geua 0} pasnbas se UORLIUSINIOP UINS JBYI0 UYIM
Jay3ab03 s10ypald 0} siyy buiendun ‘ased ayy JO uoneinp
2y} noybnouy) uepapun aq [m pajedidiue S Jo udaq
Sey jeyy JJom ayy Jo 1sedato) ayy aepdn pue 9idwod ol

SYIOM JO 3NPayYds |

D Xipuaddy




jeuonippe aALIBP 0] Uialay] paAliyoe Sajes pue sal0ls CO_uQO pue uoipoesues) djes ayl 0 HUW.HDDM WWD\-MQ mum_‘_QO\_QQN
Buluiewsal ayy jo buuojuow pue jJuswabeuew Bulobuo ayj usamiaq a3edoje pue oioypod Apadoid ayy woly Buisue

-13pI0 sweasns awodul |eyuas Bulobuo piodar pue Jojuow o)

HOYS Ul S3SB3| MaU 1O SJuUBWUBISSe / SI9pUaLINSs B} SpNju0d *AOUBIIYS puB DUBIUSAUCD
0} JnoAeapuUa 0} pue AdnadQ 03 22U aY) JapuUN play SaJ0ls 10j Aytjoey aayy ybnosyy paanbas sajy SOvg / SIINPayds
Bulurewsa. ayy jo buuojuow pue jJuswabeuew Buiobuo ay | juawAed 36.e] 49410 pue saLees Jo JuawAed a3 O MOJIR O}
uado junodoe juswiuiodde aid sy deay o3 paaibe sAepieg

"3wiy 0] dwiy

woyy Buimo pue anp syunowe Aue Jo juswAedas aindas pue -ajeridosdde se ‘Apied paiy} 10 PAUMO JSLIBUM

Ajnuapi 03 splodas Auedwod ayy Jo uonebolsayul buiobuo ayl ‘S}osse Pauiuap! JaYl0 |l MIIAS JO/pue UM |BSp O]
"sjuswa.nbay burpiodas *SI01RASIUIWPY 3Y) YIm adejd Ul suiewsal Jeyy Ajje)

Aoymels 0y uonippe ul syuawdojpasp uodn siapjoysdels Aedpjiop Bunsixa ay3 Japun sydiadal ysed Ajiep auy) sabeuew
e yum buisiel pue siseq Buiobuo ue uo spiodas Bunepdn 0] pue ApjPam sajes a40)s uondp Jojuow 0) aNURUOD O}

“JO)IpaLD Pandas ay) wouy buisue sausnb yym jeap 1o -uondesuel) afes ay buimoyjo
uofjewniojul [euonippe Aue apliAoid pue 3)ejj0d 0} anuRUod 0] 10 uonesnsiuiwpe 3y Jo sasodind auyy Joy palinbas jou e
18y swayl Aue uinjas 0} pue suonesado Ajep ay) Jo WBUaq
3y} 104 asn HulobUO By} 24NdaS O} PAJOLRIUOD UM S3lued
papoye || ey} 2INsud .0} pue ases| / ay uodn sjasse
0} uoneal Ul SpJ0d3al SAuedwo) 3yl 21ejj0d [/ PI|j0d 0L

*1952Y2.INd 3y} JO suawalinbal
Yl SpISINO [jey Jeyy SIsalaul poyases| Aue Jo |esodsip
jenuajod ayy mainas oy sjuabe Auadoud auyy yum asiel o)

‘paainbau se ‘syuabe pajuiodde no wouy adiape Bupje
pa4 5 Pl ahahasiey ‘uone|siba) Aq Ino 39s se Ajsond

-a0eid Ul sjusWaaI6e |63 H J3PIO 103110 dY) Ul SI03paJsd 3y} 0] spasdold ayy Jo
3Ul YIm 30URpJOdDR Ul J3SBYDING Y} 0) SIaSSe pue Ssaulisng uonNQLASIp Jiey e 3INSUD 0} pue s3asse s,Auedwo) ay) ssi|eal
s,Auedwoy ayy jo uoiisuesy ayj ssauboid 03 anunuod oj 03 1 SSa20.4d uoneasIUIWPY ue Jo sasodind uiew ayy Jo auQ

uddjepapun 3q 03 HIom 24nIng A 2jep 03 )eH3Ipun YIoMm

NOILVSITVIY 13SSVY NOILILVYSITV3Y 13ISSV [4

) | © syiom Jo 3npayds

ﬁ—N—“ | . | D xipuaddy

20490W28



19235 YbIH 3y3 Uo JuIdI00) ,SSBUISNG Y] JO BIoW

JO' [RAIAINS [|BJSAO DU} 30UBYUS PINOM SUOISSSOUOD 353y}
“PapN2UOD [I3UN SWeass awodu) Buipe.; eyl panalaq sem 3l passasse asem sanlunpoddo 3spiym

-uou pue BuipeJy Jayo pue sydisdal [euas Buiobuo Joyuow o audsas jo pouad e yum Jaseydind ayy papiaosd jeyy soeid

ur nd syuawaaiby uondo omy ay) sbeuew pue Jojuow O
"awiy 03 awny woly Ausdoud '

SnoIsuo (e ‘s|qedidde se ‘sjedeA 1O J9puauns ‘uinidl o A "195e4dind ay) 0} Sa403S ay) Jojsuely

. pue uiejas 03 AJljIge 3y aSIWIXeW 0 SYIUOW XIS |euolppe

"soned ue J0j wWid) 3Y) pusxa 0} Alessadau sem ) ybnoyye

. p41U3 AQ pi3yyam spuny Jay3o Aue pue ponad buipesy ay3 butinp poLiad ayy Buunp T8T 0} padnpal Sey SaI0}S JO Jaquinu
Buisie swns |e siaA00a) Auedwo) 3yl ainsua 0} Sanoe) 3y} /1951N0 3Y) 18 S2J0)S 957 PIPNIPUI UDIUM J3SeuydIng auyy
juawabeuew ysed Jo $32INOS IO |2 Yyum uosiey Buiobug yum paasbe AdnodoQ 03 ousaI ay) abeuew pue ojNuow 0
"wiep uondnuu : . Djwapued ay3 jo adusnbasuod

SS3UISNG 343 JO dURIDYUNY pue Staansul yym uosiel buiobup e se wiep uondnuayul ssauisng jenusiod e JByuny 03

uoljew.iojul BUe|0d DUBWWOD 0} Wea) Idueul) ,SHd00ead
3yl pnaisul 0} pue Auedwo) ayy Joj adeld Ul SI9A0D
juawuiodde-asd 3y UO ‘ysiel ‘SIaINSUl INO YIIM 3Stel| 0]

"paynuap!
syosse Aped paiyy Aue yim |esp pue maiads 0} Buinunuo)

‘3|qedidde Ji “101epinby) psjulodde Ajjuanbasqgns
e AQ pawiepsip 10 ‘leudosdde se ‘pjos 1o padiajsuel)
ale $)13SSe Ydns |1pun awp 0] swn wodj ‘diqedidde se ‘syasse
pjosun a2y} wouj buisue s3sod Aue abeuew pue malaal o)

) *SI0}IPRLD Y}

JO JYBUa(q 3y} JOJ PaINI3s a4e JAYeaay) pue Juswiuiodde
JO 2lep ayj I8 pIBY Spuny a3yl eyl aJnsua 0} siseq
Buiobuo ue uo siapircid 3S3Y) YIM MIOM 0} SNUIIUOD O
‘swea) ARy yoea Jo aInsop pue aseajdl ysed jeuy ayy buipuad

Auadoud pue aoueul SJ3seyaing ay) yam uosierj buiobuo ay g po|IduUOdal / pasyian 3Q 0} anuiUod eyl sspiaold  Jaylo

ue xawy ‘uozewy ‘Aedpliopn apnjoul Ysed JO $221n0S 19
‘uoiulysp |eba; Aq padinbau P v v PHOM SPNIPUL USES § o

se ‘Buipeny panuiuod Buipnpul suonesteal 1asse Jo 1adsal " *SUOISSIDUOD / Sjuawabuelie SEISISA0 pue SI9pIo
Ul PaAIadal Spuny ||e Jo uonedoje pue Buloyuow Bulobuo ay | UNod woyy Buisue Swealjs awodul 9)ed0||e pue MalAll 0]

SHIOM JO 3NPAYIS |

ddd B | D xipuaddy |




“ainPniis mm,mc_m:n_ Ma3Uu 3y} ojur uonesado
3y} JO uonisuel} YIoows e jeyjide) o) swesy Auadosd pue
dURUY ,SI3SRYIING BY3 Y)M WSPUE] Ul HIOM 03 3NURUOD O

. "Juswabueule SIy) yum paajoaul sialddns
Y} wWoly payeme ate syunodne [euy ‘pasidxe juswaalbe
3y} uaym TZOZ Aew Jo pus 3y} RUN siojensiuwpY
ay) Aq pajesado sem juswaalby Ss0IAIRS uonlisuel] 3yl

"91e159 aY] JO JJauaq 3y} 104
29} Juawabeuew Ajyjuow e sajessusb Juswsalbe Huiobuo
Sy} pue Ajlep paJojuow aJe sa103s uondo Buluiews. sy

v "Paso|d Sem .10)S
3y} 10 pajuelb 3SE3| MU B “J3seydingd ay) 03 paubisse sem
210)S papaye Yoea |un uonelnp ay) Joy buipely buiobuo ayy
99549A0 pue aunjipuadxd Apadoid Jayjo pue sjuas buissed
3y abeuew 03 siojensiuiwpy ayy pasnbas uondo yoe3

"J3SBY2INd 3Y) 0] pauonisuet) 3q ued saskojdwa
pue S3403]S JO JaqWINu WNWIXeW sy} INSUS 0} 2707 Yd1ep Jo
pus ay3 03 pouad Yluow XIS Joyuny e 104 PapuUaIXd Uaaq Mou
sey $2403s MM J9Ylo 3y} 1oy Juswaaibe uondo puodas ayl

. ~Jaseydind
3y} Jo} S3103S Jayuny €1 paindas pue 1z0z IMdy Jo pus
a3 1e pasdxa $210)S YsImods ay) Joj papiaold uondo ayt

SY40M JO 3NPAYIS -

ﬂ—N—“ 4 | | D xipuaddy

20490930




‘pouad uondo Buiobuo ay) bunp BuisLie sanss|
Jayjo pue AJUNd3s ‘adueudluiew ‘Ajajes pue y3eay apnjoul 0}
Buipe.y ayy wouy aduewsopad jeuonelado ay) malaas 0} ‘sa101S
uoiRdo ay} uo Yeys ,SIojeasIuiWpY ayy AQ JUBISIaA0 panuiRuo)

*SUMOP 20| |euoiBeu pue |B0] Jo aduanbasuod
e.se Buipe.] painsal JO spoliad papuaixs ajidsap pansiyde
Sem Uoiym siseq usaouod buiob e uo JsAnq e bulndass o)
M3IA B Yym ssauisng ay) aped) o) sem Abajens jeuiblio ay)

ud)epHapun aq 03 HIOM a1nIng

ONIAGVL

3)Eep 0] U RHIPUN HIOM
ONIAVIL

‘sauedwo) Jo 1eiisibay pue UNo) ayl YIM UoReIuswWNIop
ueasjaJ ayy buly pue siapjoyaxess 1oy spodal jeuny bunedasd
SIPN{UI SIY] {90140 WO.L) 3SBIDI JIBY] UIeIqo 01 SI0JRISIUIPY
3y} Joj pue 2SO e 0} ased ayy buug 03 ‘uonessiuiupe
3Y) puaIxa 0} J3p.o Ul sjuswalinbal Alojniels ayj ym [eap o

‘Swiep Jwans
0} S321]0U 10/pue SI0)PaLD JO SBUNIIW [Bw.loy Ipnpul Aew
yoiym aymels Aq pasinbas se syuswasiyuaape |eba) aded o)

“JdWH BIA palinbai / 9|qepeAe se ‘saldaA0a. pue suinjal
Xe3 13Y30 10 pue ‘] yA usuwiuiodde 1sod pue aid yum Buljeag

*35ED 3Y)-

JO uoneanp ayy Inoybnody) uaxepapun aq 0y pajedinue s 1o
u39q Sey eyl YI0M 3Y) JO ISEDI0) pue pIodal B ulejulew o

‘sajuedwo)
Jo Jensibay ayl e pajy aq 03 pasnbas aue suodas asay)
40 saido) *asue Aew yoiym salsnb Aue abeuew pue sjeallul
Jeinbal Je siapjoyayels snoLea 03 spodas Aioyniess spinold o

* YWH WOJJ SWNS 13430 19A003. 0) AJIjIqe Y] MBIASL O]

‘saniue
padnosb Aplowlioy ayy AQ yum Jesp 3q pINOYs suinial
1VA swiuiodde jsod pue aud jeuls ayy yioq moy pue dnoib
1VA 3y3 Jo smiels ayl Inoqe DYWH YUM 3siel| 0] anuiuod o

*|]oA3] 1031102 3y 03 puoq e Buiuieqo Aq
SJ0)Ipa1d paindasun pue [enuataald Joy abieyd e 03 Palgns
10U aJe jey) S)3sse Jo anjeA ayy Pajold 0) snunuod o)

udyepapun 3q 03 }JoMm aIn3ng

ONILYOdIY ANV IDNVITdWOD AMOLNLVLS

ajep 03 udyepspun YIom
ONILIOdIY ANV SONVITdIWOD AMOLNLVYLS

SHIOM JO DNPAYDS .

dd
58

20490¥31

D xipuaddy



cddd
5

20490%32

*s9aA0|dwa pauiejal 3y 10} Juswwwod Asejes Ajyjuow
a3 ssa20.4d 03 Apueuiwopaud ‘syunodde / saiioe; Juswiulodde
aid sAepieg ayl jo asn panupuod ayl malnad Aueinbas o

‘pajesou
9Q 01 9|qe SI Junodoe ayj |1un padibe se $3S0d Jo Jou Aedpliopm
BIA POAIDD3) SPuN) jje 3)LJ0|jR puR 3J|IPU0IBS ‘dAIRIBI O)

‘paaibe se papuny-aid ale asay}
2Insud pue aoe|d Ul SjusWwaa1be Ay Jopun Jaseyding ayy yaIm
51500 Ajyuow Buissed jje aaibe pue Jojuow 03 aNURUOD O

*UOISNJPUOD
e sayoeal 1adse yoea se ‘*sases| ,Syo00ead Japun pajesado
$210)s 10} (Uonelisiuiwpy UI) paywi 1e13y WG JO jleysq uo
os|e pue s)s02 |euonesado pajenosse Buipnpul $2403s uoRdO
ay) ‘AdnddQ 03 90ud0r7 9y} ‘JusWaBIbY SVIAIS |euolIsuR |
3yl Jo padsas ul 3e1se Y} JO Jausq auy J0) piRY spuny
Aued paiyy ay3 Joj Junodoe pue sjentdoe abieydsip ‘abeuew o]

‘aisey ||e yim siuawaalbe uondo pue AdnadQ 03 sousdi] auyy
Japun yyoq ‘oljojuod Apadoud ayy jo uoisueny ayy ssalboud
0} SI0MDI0S pue sjuabe spYy ‘spiojpuel yum uosiely buiobup

‘'swiep Huipueisno
40 9|dwodul Aue yum ssdholdwa  sBwI0) sisse O

‘SyJoM 9S3Y) J0j 994 Juswabeuew Pajedosse Sy} JaAodal 0]

*JOUOO0S SI JOASUDIYM ‘Pasopd S1 9403 ay} 10
paaaiyoe s Bupjepapun Jo J3jsuel} e |un uoReJISIIIWPE 3U)
40 sasodind ayy 10y saakojdwa uondp pauielal ayy 03 buinidde
S11Jauaq Jaylo pue uoisuad ‘Asejes jje abieydsip 03 aNURUOD 0

'ssauIsng ay3 Jo ped uondo auy jo Ayjeuonduny buiobuo
a3 1ey1oey 03 pasinbau sia)iddns jje 03 sbuiyespun spiaosd
pue yym asiel o0} ‘sanssi |euonelado Ajep jje Joyuow O]

‘uonouny buipely buiobuo ayy sbeuew 03 sannp
a1ayy buibieydsip ur seshojdwa s,Auedwon ayy poddns o)
pue ssaiddns pauieias Aue yum asiel| 0} ‘suonelado Aep 0}
Aep 2y} 935.139A0 0} Je)S ,S10jelISIUIWpY 3Y3 JO uoisiroid 3y

‘suojje|nbau
Bumeaasd ayy yum wuoyuod says buiesado snosswinu ay)
18y} 2Insus 0} pue syuswalinbal siaunsul ay3 yum Ajdwod o}
uolpuny A19Jes B yjjeay asnoy-ul ayj MalAd4 0} SNURUOD O

‘Sjuawanbal
Aojes g yyesy pue sanssi soueldwod e apnpul
0} Juawaalbe uondo ay) sspun salnpadold pasiaal / paalbe
Je Jo uoneuawa|dwy ainsua 0} Jaseyaind ayy Yyym asiel] o)

‘paJinbau se swied Aduepunpal 1dy auiuo Jo
uonadwod 3yl Yyim jJuepunpal apew saaAo|dwa e 3sisse 0

) ~-gouewopad a103s J4ad syysuaq
pue S$3502 pajenosse yum uoipunfuod ul saseydind auyy yum
wapue) ui uondo ayy s9pun buipedy Jo maiaas buiobuo ue uo
paseq S|9Ad| 92A0|dwa pue 2103S JO Juawssasse Bulobuo ay i

--aseyd uonisue. / uoneJdisiuiwpe ayy Jo
ssalb04d maiAal 0] YH / 40102417 [1819Y YT YIM SUOISSNISIP
pue AjJlje) UOIIEDIUNWIWOD [_WISIUI 3y} ybnoayy ‘Juswsaalbe
uondo syl Jopun Auedwod auy Aq pauielas sosioidwa
3y) Joj ‘pasnbas se ‘soyepdn shoidws opioxd o)

D Xipuaddy

SHIOM JO |NPAYIS




*SI9UMO Aped paiyl
wﬁ 0] S$Ja5Se JPIYIA JO j313RYD By} uinlal 03 sjuswabuelse
Alessadau ||e axew 03 10 Sased| ay3 buneaou 10) swia) 93.16e
0] saiuedwod Buisea| ajes 3sod Buuiewsas ayy yum asiel o]

"120¢ Jaquiandas
0E uo pud ue 0} awed awayds sy} ‘Hunooy jeuonelado
Ajiny e 0} wnjal 03 g|ge sI Auedwo) ay) UO 3I|gejieae S|
324N0S34 JUBIDYYNS AINSUD pue awiy 03 awly wodj sastoidwa
paoe|dsip Ajuesodwa) Aue poddns 03 S¥[D Syl s oL

"SUMOP 20| |eUOIIBU pUB |BD0]
Jo 2duapiuy bulobuo pue siojensiLIWPY 3y3 Jo Juawiulodde
ayy bBumojoy ssauisng ayy uo pedwr |euonesiueblo
pue |ed1uyd3) ‘o1wouodd 3y} ur sabueyd 01 UORRISPISUOD
anp buinib ‘syuswaainbas jeuonesado pue suoisiacid Juaund
0} 9ouaJaype Iy YIm sakojdws Buibeuew ) Auedwo)
ayy voddns 03 pue sjaAd] aaAojdwa 3y} MainaL Ajejnbal of

"paj|3dued
[3un 1o ‘awy 0} wE_u wouy adejd ul JuswAiojdwa Jo SenIUoD
JIBYY UYum doueplodde Ul wayy 03 SjuswAed axew pue
Auedwo) ay) 0} sjuelNSuod pue sadAojdwa Yyim asiel| o]

‘siseq Buiobuo ue uo sawodul buipursINo 3sayy
40 1d19das ayy bBuuojuow 1oy ssadosd pasiaal e abeuew of

‘gjes /
juawiuiodde 3s0d uonisuely ues)d e Joj buimojje paindas pue
pauiel ale pouad juswiuiodde-asd ayy Ul panJdde sawodul
[1e ey} ainsus 0} sainpaodosd ajebisul 0] pue Auedwo)
3} O} J|gejieAr SWeaS BWOodUl Jaylo [ AJjuspl o)

| | SHIOM JO NPaYIS -
A—N—u o : , 5 xipuaddy
&

20490%33




-3|qissod a19ym ‘sarAnoe Buipesy 03 uondnisip SsiwuIW
pue aJejam 99A0|dWS 3INSUD 0} SUOIPIAS pue SINYBUO0)
‘suoipPe  JUDWIBDIOIUD  ‘SUOIIR|POURD  ‘S|eMBUD)  9se)
0} plebas yum siseq Buiobuo ue uo spiojpue| Yum [eap o]

*paJdinba.
se swie buissanosd / 19A0D Bupdnpas pue uoijeASIUILIPE 3U)
JO uoneInp ayy 4oj aoe|d ul a1aMm SISA0D AIRSS3D3U |je 4Nsud
0} ‘Ysiely ‘siainsul dwayds ayy yym uosiel Buiobuo ayl

*19piaoad Aued paiys 10/pue weay sanijide) ay) Jo aduelsisse
ay3 ypm juawaaube uondp ay) Jopun sasiwaid ayy |e
J0 Ayjeuonpuny pue adueuduiew buiobuo ayy yum [esp ot

‘oljojpod Apadoud
pioyasea| buiuiewal s,Auedwo) ayj jo Juawabeuew Butobuo
3y} ur wea) Apadosd asnoy-u Y3 YIm asiel] 03 anUIuod o

*s9aA0|dwa Juepunpal 0} SStd apiaold
0] pue sSdjep NP UO Jpew oM SsuondNpap/siuswied
painbay Jayo pue suoisuad  ‘sauejes  99Ao|dwa
2JnNsud 0} Judwuedap folhed ayy yum uosiely buiobuQ

‘paJinbai se “~awn 03 swiy wo.y aed ur jooojoud
Auedwo) yum adueptodde ul adueldwod-uou Jo spadse
Aue yum Bujeap snid juswaalbe uondp syl pue ssaooud
uoneJisiuiwpe ayy Jo sadidsne ayy Japun 3sjiym suonebiqo
1en1oeNUoI J1BY) 0] WLIOJUOI $39A0|dWa pauleial Jey) 21Nsua
0] Juawpiedap YH s,Auedwor) ay3 Ym 3Sie1| pue 33SI9A0 0]

*sl0}Ipatd / skoiddns s,Auedwo)
3} WOl swiepd S3)313 JO UOUDIBI AUR MBIASI PUR BAISIRL O

| SHIOM JO 3NPaYdS
ﬂ—N—u | | . | 3 xipuaddy
5%

20490434




_ "SJaWOoIsND
pue spiojpue] ‘ssi9ddns ‘sevAojdwd  wol) Saunbud
Uim |esp o3 dejd Ul ulewal SasSalppe [lewa Juads

*2oe|d Uy sulewsas uondo
au) 1SIIym ‘sjoym e se sioypatd s,Auedwod ayy Jo auaq
3y} 4oy buipe.y paidnuajuiun 6ulobuo ansua pue suopesado
Aep 03 Aep s,Auedwo) ayy Jo spadse Jayjo |je abeuew o]

‘siseq buiobuo ue uo
. SpJ0Dal ,s10je4SIUIWpY 343 a1epdn 03 pue Jauuew Ajpwi) e ul
PaAIadRI saUINbud Jayo pue suoyds)a) ‘1sod |1e yum jesp o)

‘paalbe swua) JuswAed pue sbupeuispun buluiewas
Aue ym. aoueplodde Ul Jauuew Apwil e ul asayy ssasoud
0} pue sadi0Au] J3)ddns (e aa16e pue 3)1PUCdaL ‘DAIRIal O

*19seyoind
a3y 03 sijsuel) Jenbas yym Buoje souewsopad Buipely
au} Jo juawssasse pue buuojuow 1oj mojje 0} junodoe
siojensiuupy ayy oyl sydisdas Aedpliopa |[e plodas pue
$$320.4d 03 ‘uoidUNy 3dURUY 3SNOY-UI 3Y3 YIIM UoIpUN(uod ug

“J1aseyaind ayy Aq 319bpnq Ajyuow papuny g paalbe
-ald e jsuiebe sa103s uondo ayy 4o aqeddde / padinbau
se ‘suelinsul pue sabseyd dIARS ‘saniian  Burpnpul
53500 Auadosd pajenosse Jayyo jo juswAed Buiobuo ayj

‘dw) 0] awny wody aoed ul
sjuawaalbe yym soueplodde Ul 10 NP |je) 2say) se syuabe
11943 10 spJojpue| 03 sJea.lle ul syual Jo JuswAhed Buiobuo ay g

SHI0M JO |NPaYdS

n—N—u | | . | o D xipuaddy J

20490835




‘suonebisaaul . *M3IADL BINJNY J0J SPI0DAI JUOIPIJP S,Auedwo))
Buiobuo ayy wouy buisue siepew Aue yum jesp 03 sapuabe aify Jo Adod disualoy e aundas 0y pabebus asam wesy |1 IO

Yo 1o siopijos juiodde 03 juswadinbas 3y} Buimaindy
"pajiwi| ud3q aaey suonduISap ay3 JO 3WOS udy)

*321A13S Aduanjosu] 10 Aduaby SWPa.IS HIOM 33 JO ainjeu pabajiaud Ajebie| pue aASuUSsS

AW |euoiieN 31e1S Jo AIRlaLdaS Y3 0) uonediijou alnbal Y1 01 anQg 'papiacid udaq sey swealls uonebnsaaul SRoLieA

Uoiym 3ybi| 0] aWwod aaey Jeyy sialiew Aue Jaylaym JapIsuod o oyl jo Auewwns jauq e Ajuc jeyjl 3j0uU piNoYS SIoNpat)

-9|qissod aq 218359 © *91e359 ADUBAIOSUI 3L} 10) 3jqe|IeAR S)ISSE 10 Spunj ay)

3y} 0} Jyauaq Ajjeuonippe pinoyYs alojdxs 0} SJolessIuiwpy {loMs pjnod pansind JI YdIym paiiauapl aJe jeyy suompesuel)

3y} Joj Annbud JO Sauy Jo Syasse Jayuny Apuspl ybiw 3]qepPIOA 0 Juapadajue J3ylo g Aew 3J8y) ‘asowisypng
124} SI3YI0 10 S10)pald Ag papiaoid uoiewojur buiispisuo)

‘91e159

‘uoneJjsiuIwpe ay) Jo 3sInod ayy buunp Aouanjosul 3y} JO JJDUSq 3Y) 104 asi|ead 0} d|qejieAe aq Aew

panodal sI ydiym uojewloul JaYlo Aue pue Sjuswalels 18] $19558 9y} AJauap! 0] S|Ge|iRAR UOIIBWIOI JBYI0 pue

yueq s,Auedwo) ay3 ‘saJleuuonsanb ,si0109.1p Sy} MIIASL O SPJ0J2J pue SH00Qq 3Y) M3IASI 0] AINp e Sey Jojessiuipy uy

ua)epapun aq 03 HIoMm aInng . 9jep 03 UDNREUBPUN MIOM

SNOLLVYOLLS3ANI . SNOILVYOILS3IANI S

-A1enidosdde 53500 pue sweans swodul Jds pue ssauisng
MaU 33 JO AJljeuoiduny Juawabeuew Ysed ay) YIM ISISse 0|

'31e159 3Y) JO Jsuaq ayy J0) a3y Juswabeuew
Alyuow 3y} saibe pue ssasse 03 pue sa.0)s uondo ayy 0y
paebas yym Aijeuonouny Aep 03 Aep ulejuiew pue 93sIaA0 0]

‘paa.be se
3dUBRApE Ul SWes ay) 31133s 0) Jaseydind ay3 1oj pue sdueApe
ul 39 AdnasQ 03 20uad17 Ajyauow ay) aa1be pue 33SIA0 O

SHJOM JO S|NPaYdS

ﬂ—N—u | | : D Xipuaddy |

20490836




*sassalboud
J9seydInd Yy 01 uonsuel) Ssauisng ayy se padinbal ‘paywWI] [1e39y Jabae( pue pajiw S310)S SH200ead
se sjuswaalby uondp ayj Japun sashojdwas epdn o) ‘DaWI 0JANG 0} pajwi ou Ing Buipnpur ‘dnoib
wE ul sajuedwod Joyjo Agq pasjuelenb sem pue juswiuiodde

*3|qeoiidde se ‘asinod anp Ul puapIAIp e _
19e2l P Ul PUIPIAID uo wopT3 ARlewixoidde sem AJundas ayl JO anjea 3yl

buiAed pue swiep jenualaeld jeuonippe 10 jualnd bulealby

6107 Ydlew TT uo djd yueg sAepueg 03 pajuelb

S10)1pa1) |eRUBIRSDI
HP31) [eRUBISNd Ajjeutbiio sem yaiym 0z0z 42qo10 T uo 3bseyd buneoy

*J0)IPa.D P3INIaS 3Y) 0} UOHESIUIPY pue puoq 3y} Jo Juswubisse ue 3003 I Jaye paywi (dnoio)
3y} Jo ssaiboisd ayy uo sajepdn apinosd 03 BnNUUOD Of | | W UDJI0OM yYBinquIp Syl Sem JONPaL paINdIs Byl
10}1paI) paIndds , 103IpaJ) paIndas
u3)epdpun 3q 03 HI0M 34NN . 93ep 03 UI}EMIPUN HIOM
SHOLIAIHD . SHOLIQIYD 9

3

"J0PauIp e se Buipe wody paylenbsip
Buiag sjenpialpul Ul JnNsal pjnod pue Jayuny pajebiisaaul
39 pinoys 1eyy npuod bulAyuapt ul S13gQ Isisse 03 pasn
3Q ued Ing |RIIUSPYUOD SI SI3gQ O3} papinosd uonewlouT

*Aljesauab S10)pald ayy Jo 1saiajul
159q 3y} 0} Aiejuod patapisuod ag Aew jeyy Auedwo)
3y} Jo uonesado Ju03sIy ayy 03 bujuienad uonewojul Aue
QNS 0 SI03IP3Jd UMOUY ||e pajAul am ‘uawiulodde uodn

Py uonedyienbsig siopaag Auedwod
3Yyy yum adueptodoe ul (,S139d.) Abajens jeuisnpul pue
Abiau3 ssauisng jo Juawnedaqg ayj oy uinjas Auoiniels aul
buniedasd ui 3sisse 03 asieuuonsanb e a19|dwod 03 ADUaA|osul
2y} Jo- sueaA ¢ uiyym 0o buipjoy asoyy pue jusund
yloq Auedwod ayj Jo SJ0padip || paisanbal aAey I

| | $3I0M JO 3NPaYDS .
ceid | | - | D xipusddy
e |

20490837




"leonoeld JoAsuaym siseq buiobuo ue uo syuswdojaAap Jo H. . Japinosd
paWLIoju] 1€ SI0JPAID [|B AINSUD 0) AIRSSIDU SHIOM JBYIO0 ||V c.o_mcwa a3y ‘|esauan) g @637 A paaedal spuny Bupueleq
3yl yum Aisnoiaaad uoisnppuod e 0} passalbold sem awayds
uoisuad Y3 JO Jjeyaq uo wied e pue poiiad sy Inoybnoay)
passadold uaaq aAey saaiojdwa juepunpal ay) 1oj swied)

*3Wn 0} 3wy Wouy
POAI22aJ SB SWIeD pue SPI03. JO)PaId 3jepdn 0} anunRuod of

*SI0)IpaJd 0} uonNqLasip
e eW ||Im Jap|oy 1Yo ay) passed sey Jwij awiy Siy} aduo
‘leadde 03 payafas usag aAey SwieP 3SOUYM SIOYPaID 3|qeus
03 Jwyy awiy Aioynels e sl asayl ped ul Jo ny ul ‘bunodala.
Jo Buialbe Jayyia ‘uonnquasIp e ayew 03 Spunyj JU3RIYNS ale

"awayds uoisuad ayy 0)
Jan0 pied J0u ING PAPNPAP US3Q SABY UDIYM SUOIINGLIJUOD
uoisuad aaAojdwa Buipueisino Aue pue saaAojdwa 1oy Aed
Aepijoy pue sabem JO siealle apnjoul SI0)IPatd [eljudSald

243Y3 JI Swiep uo edIpnipe |jIM SIojensIuIWpy Syl palinbal sy S10IpaI) [BRUIJRId

*Ajuo ped pagudsaud *SIO)PaID PaINd3ISUN
3y3 Jopun 3q 0} A ‘swied jo uoissiwugns pajsanbai 9U3 JO JJauaq ay3 10} ‘Ued paqudsald ay3 ‘puny paouay buul
pue uonnqguisip e Jo Anjiqissod ayy Jo Ayou 03} SI0ypaLd e apISe 195 1S1) ISNW SJOJRSIIWPY ayy ‘abieyd Buneoy e
umou)| ||e 03 331UM [|Im SI0JRASIUIWPY 3Y} ‘SI0)PaLd paIndasun SPIOY OyM JOYNPaID PaInIas e 03 JuswAded Aue Bunjew alojeg

23U} 03 uonNQLISIP B X3ewW 0] JjgefieAe 48 Spuny) JUIILNS J]
*A311NJ3S S,J0)PaJD Palndas aul JO AlpleA

"S43umo [nAYybu 3Y) PAWIJUOD PUB PIMIIADL ‘9XJE|D) SUI0GSO ‘SIONDI0S INO
113Y) 0] S}9sse uinjas pue awes 3y} |2doued 0) Jo ssauisng . .
M3U 92Ul Jo Jyauaq dYyl o) judwadlbe Aped-pinyy Aue jo "uole Auedwo) ay)
195Ul 10 Juswubisse ‘uoieAou 3yl Ul ISISSe 0} aNUIUOD O] WOJJ SaII9A0031 UO paseq buipusj sy Jo padsal ul Joyipaid

Paindas 3y O} ||RAUOUS [euUBISaNs e aq ANl fitM 219y
“pOAIZDBI SWIE MBIAS 0} SNUIRUOD O
"WOK T3 Jo sanifoey [eulbuo (saidde
"PanRd3s se salinbua bulobuo yum eap o1 | | Juswabuelse siyy YdIym o3 saiuedwiod Jaylo pue) s,Auedwor

"10}(P31D PRINJASUN U 0 3yl Jo adsas ul jusbe Auundas pue “uabe ‘ispus|

sajepdn [eo pue spodal apiacid pue Yim asiel| 03 SRUIUOD O 3 mou st 158 ‘TZ0Z snbny 0z pasep (,154.) pawwn
1PCT 210 PUE SH PINAC PUE thin SSIEN 03 SNURLG2 oL 3991S Ainqueg 03 paywi (dnoto) |l uslioom ybinquipz
S$4031pa1) paJndasun 3yl WOy 1gap PaIndas ayy Jo juswubisse ue Buimojo4

| SHIOM JO SjNPaYdS
cddd | | 5 xipusddy
52

20490438




*3]0YM B Se SI0JIPa.d 3y JO Jauaq _— d . "W} 03 dwh woyy sulod
ay) 10 UOISN|DUOD B 33eY|D.) O} UOHD. AIBSS303U ||@ 3Xe) O} 10 1 %_ J123ds uo pue uyeSpUN SUOIPE AI9A0D3I BY) JO
uoISNjPUOd e 03 ssayiew Buiobuo Aue sdueApe 03 aNURUOD O spadse snoueA uo uojudo s,jasuno) 333s pue abebus o

. ‘ed ‘ *9|qedydde
:_c_mEm\_ucmew._mmco_ﬁovcmasuuooumucmu_._m.tuw__Es mmdv_oaw‘_m\_suac__uw_u_>9amn___ZEchEEouum__Smu

uoISNjPUod e 0} sianew Auadold |jle SdueApe 03 aNURUOD O 810w os uooe buiobuo 03 Palgns a.e spadse suios
PUR SAISUSIXD U3Q 9ABY SYIOM 3S3Y] SSWeu ulewop

R Juawubisse ayy Jo uonelnp © 3y Jo saquinu 3bue) e pue Apadoid [enpa)Ru] ay3 JO
3y Joj padinbas usym pue se [asuno) pue siodijos pabebus AI3A0334 33 0] pajiwl] Jou InNg ‘apnpaul 03 Juawuiodde uno
3y} ||e wol) uonuaARul pue diApe |eb3| Xass 0} buinunuo) Buimojjoy uasie aaey yoiym siajew |e6a| ||e uo asIApe o}
ud)yeyapun aq 03 }iom v‘_:usu_ . 33jep 03 UeBpPUN HIOM

NOILVOILIT ANV TvO31 . NOILVOLLIT ANV 1vH31 L

‘Buisuie swiep Aue jo AJpljleA pue siseq ay) uieyadse
0} SpJ0daJ 20JPJd pue Jaded s,Aueduwio) ay) malnal 0]

*awes ay} plodal pue siseq buiob-uo ue uo siojipasn
Wo4) PaAIadal aduapuodsaliod pue sausnb e yum |esp ol

' ‘ -uawguiodde uodn Auedwo)
ayl Aq pspinosd spiodal sy} 0} SaduelieA Aue 109)Jad
0] poLad 3y} Inoybnoiyy spiodal Joypatd |je aepdn o)

*pabpo) aq 01 swiep 3)qeud
0} SWLIOJ Wie Jo Judwialels e dpiroid 0) pue Juswiulodde
3y} Jo paynou asam sidyddns g sioupald umouy ||y

S103Ipal) paindasun

. SHIOM JO INPaYDS
ﬁ—N—“ - - . 3 xipuaddy
5

2049039




cddd
=

20¢90%¢0

slapew
jeb9| snonuauod Jaylo pue uonebnyyy Aupadosd e
swiep sayjodAy buieaisbe pue piojpue] yum buisier] e

. _ JayjodAy uo BuisiApy e

:Buipnpul ‘orjospod Apadold ysmods ayy 03 uonejas
ul 201Ape |eB3] yum sn papiaosd aney g Joseld UOHIONW

‘SI91jew ADUDAOSU) pue
103035 SiL} Ul asipadxa J1ay) 03 anNp PajoNISul 249m pue sajed
no abieyd Aunoy piepuels disyl uo pabebus alom Aayl

*pasinbal se sanssi 20y pe Y10

suoniebiisaAul 01 Uone|aL Ul IDIAPY

DIApe pajejal aaio|dw3]

S1ORIJUOD JO UoIIRAOU UO BuisSiApe pue Buimainay

SSauISNq [1e1ad 3Y3 JO djes ay) Buimoj|oy

juowaalbe iaARs |euonisuesy e bBupguawndog e
$S3UISNQ [1RJ2J 3] JO JeS

ayy 03 Bunejas syjuswndop |enpeljuod bunsidwo) e
. SOWweu ujewop pue

Auadoud |enoajaqul buipiebas uoijebiyy pue DIAPY e

:01Ape [e63] yum sn papiaoad Juawjulodde
: 3Y3 JO uoneINp 3Y) J0j 3ARY dT1 9NIe]) QuI0GsS0

. :a1ep
03 sn 1sisse 03 saiped BUIMO||0) SUY P1DNAISUl 9ARY M

‘wopbury payun sy ssotoe oljojuod Apadold saisuaixe
ayy 03 plebas yum s10301j0s |e0o| pue jeuoijeu yum abebua
03 A1essaau uaaq sey ) ‘me) buljieaald ayj ul sadueLIBA
pue suonejiwi uonRaIpsUnl “1uod Jo ssusanbasuod e sy

D xipuaddy °

SHJOM JO IINPaLYPS

.



suHe|d bulgasbe pue plojpue| yim buisier] e

:Bbuipnpur ‘oijoyuod Auiadosd ay3 Jo aouejeq ay3 03 uoijead
ur. ao1Ape |eba| yum sn papinold saey 411 paig B piig

"s1a)3ew ADUDA|OSUI pue
103095 SIY} ut 3siHadxXa J194) 03 anp paoniisul aam pue sajeld
no abieyd Aunoy paepuels Jioy) uo pabebus atom Asy)

‘paJinbay se sanssi 20y pe JBUYI0 e

SIONIEW ME| [RJ3UDD) e

SwieD J0)PaId PaInNdasun e
swiepd jJual Juswijutodde

-3s0d ‘Bumpioaul ‘sauianb piojpue| yum Bueaq e

suoneubisse pue siapualins Buimaiaal pue buiyelq e
slonew

jeba) snonuajuod Joyyo pue uonebny Apadold e

:Buipnpu
‘pueRd usdypoN ul oyopuod Apadosd ayy 0y uone.s
ur aoape |ebaj yum sn papinoid oaey Apoqpoos 13y

"s193ew ADUaAjosul pue
101095 SIY} Ul 3si3adxa 413y} 03 anp paoniisul a4om pue sajel
o abseyd Aunoy plepuels aisyy uo pabebus asam Adyl

‘paainbal se sanss| 0y pe JayjQ e
Slanew Me| USINooS [eJauln) e
Swiie J0)Ipald paIndasun e
swiep Jual Juswjuiodde
-3s0d ‘Bupioaul ‘sauanb plojpuel yum buieaq e
’ suonjeubisse
pue suonepunuas bBumainal  pue  Buiyeiq e

. , © S)IOM JO 3INpayds -
cdid o | | D xipuaddy

A
o

20490%41




'SISeq 994 OU ‘sS300Ns ou e uo pabebus
usaq aney Asyl ‘prediano uddq SABY SIRJ  SSBUISNG
aleym ssalpas bBupjeas pue sajes ssauisng  s,Auedwo)
3yl bumsines ase Asyl losiape 93e) Ssauisng e se
pabebus usaq aAey (,SMINV..) PoIIWTT (IN) dNoID SAITY

. ] ‘slayjew ADUSA|OSUl pue
103095 SiY} Ul 3s1uadxo Jiay) 0) anp paoniisul 21om pue sajel
o abiseyd Alnoy pisepuels Jiay) uo pabebus asem Asyl

'

‘palinbal se $aNnssi 20y pe 1Yyl e

slanew mej Apadoud [edauan e

SWieD JO)PaLD paindasun e
swiep jual Juswjuiodde

© -350d ‘BupioAu; ‘sauanb piojpue) yum buleaq e

suoijeubisse pue siapuans Buimalaal pue buiyelsq e
siapew

|eba| snonuauod Jayio pue uonebyy Aupsdold e

$HIOM JO JNPaYDS

dud A_ , _ - ey




75 00% SB 95T 00T EVEIZC 69 66 7 0S0PL T " OV 6VE SIOH 0L
006LZ GZTOOE S [7%3 53 — nAuRoady aid - ddv Sad
002 SZ30E) [73] N [73] X WSUGUeddy3id 1]
W39& osEeE [+ 73 BULERUGH BERSesaa] 61pe1L - VHL
00669 STH0l 510 s1'0 Bupes) - Bugunoooy sse) - YL
¥Z26y GLEIL [-L48 00 SL0 BupeneBa - vl
6GEYS 00°£98 £61 09°062 K 08t 08'882 2SEURING [SAPS-SPIL - YHL
89E8Y ST0ZTS0! SYLZ : oz} SLENT 5T g - Bupesy - wuL
[se1g SrTvet SELIS oL S001S ore “Bupes)
[4:1x3 STO0E'T (4] 001 [:r43 TGO 50 - LVAREL - V1S
€685 STHLTR Si'os . oot sH'6L sBunsapy Bunpoday Aopus - VIS
8518V 0S'EZBG (x4} 0501 08's
[teess 00905 2€ 0r'%9 ) 00 SEVY SIVE
00'6ze 0006 (¢4 (43
00'g8Y 05LpT 050 050 UMPY S5ED - Yosid -Au|
[ 14774 05281 oLo oLo Bupesy spuns - wea ) SNORUIILOD UOPUDT
00'cze 00'GZg'L 00's 00 auy) Burssacald eFq - YR - AU)
oLzey S2°005 L2 co'ce 244 09'se Auj - AOUBAOSU] SNOTUSSUOD UOPUTT] - AN)
8L 16V 00'080° 22 oves [\Tx4 orey 00'G yop Aapfissan - AN)
00°g8Y 00262 090 090 Buginsuod - 49914 - ANI
28'v8g ST0208 Ghot TL oz'e suogeBysany] - EBI - ANI
oz 680 STL9T'BL [=Y: 04 61’0 S0 T4 saunbu3 vaad - ANI
8908t 05 ISEP 0562 L)) 0562 suogelinsaau) - 13 - AN
X533 Y 60202 o 0z 0% 05614 SEIP uogeBRSaAL
0062z 00IGY L w01 SPpYIEYS T 35D
00'G89 05" 2ve 050 . . 050 SIYPAY) - SUBKUI - THO
W 00052 090 oo 050 Bursean /gH - YD
00°689 00569 78 o0l sopasOEBa - 38D
005t [N} [\%4 oz SIRP) - AXUSAPSU] SNOGUIIUOD UOPUDT - THD
00'GHty STHITE STL sTL sIyper) ERVRRAL - YD
eeeey SrevoEy [2:]:) 08t 354 (4] SICUPRID PANKISUN - THO
00'G89 00569 00’y o0’} SXqPAD PANGIS - YO
[543 SLOIYOY S8k 1473 00'SE 058t seefodusy - 34D
92628 STIWTIT 15110 28018 8T 0812 PXOPUT - YO
66°65E 00'505°00¢ 53088 [F27] : 9£'889 S5'e8 05V sioupar) |
8LTS 0018 08') [74] Coont 0339900 199 Q - YO
69200 STE0EY [V} ovr 754 worESETY Psse-EEa - YO
6b'GBE 054086 (474 [ 41 ooet Audog SEEISY N APoSEad - YO
95055 s uY'e st o0 T oLt UOGESEES 19SS - YO
00680 00'680°2 00 00 SSaUrsng 0 IES - YO
AR STE2E051 S008E [:4: SL0L2 01t Kuadasd pOYRSEI VP - YO
Loviv 0580092 08'02E o [{¥-2 S185C 0L i UogEseal] 1assy ]
00°G69 0008ET (14 ) . 002 iP5 - PV
6568y 00'881° oy oot 09T 08’0 dIM PR 334 - gBY
$Z620 05'825°6L 08°024 X1} 05T [-:5: ) 1EsauB0 - Bunmoooy 9520 - BV
0g8y 00'56Y 00't o0t RABIL - BV
5aze 0SESO°ZY £ o0TE sLl ozTE ;Y PUE RAUOD B - JBY
00°SHS os18e oL0 00 JoUEMSY) - JBY
ovzIe 00'191°821 05645 ovo 66°265 08t 0 | UOGEQSIMPY [EBUDO) - STV
tbeze SB'LEYOL €LTEL €02 73108 S0l 08t Bupunoooy 352D - 4BV
STBR 006209 0€TZT 08'H1Z 05€ 08'e Buneld 3 WPy - JBY
86985 STHOELL %4 058 GOl

09°819'€ZV BLIIT ez 05688 0ove ST

yocans 9 EEPP_Q fune  EPUORSROM 1RG0

{uonensiunupy uj) paywn mcoamm:nmx b20Z1Sd

APAIR|NWIND pue POLIdd S} 0§ SJUSWISINGSIP PUB SISOD W} ,SI03_ASIUIWPY .

a xipuaddy




PS60Y 00°09V 95€t 09'S6L8 ieo) puesy

00522 GTO0Er __ GLV WewiodaY 91d - dav 38d
157 —— )]y ST ———— N L L
(K43 SUE9E'E seeL BLucIUOW /6UNSe39.10) BUe)L - YL
6065 STERL  S1T Loddns 3(0G / BUIPBIL = 11 - VL
L9VE 0£606'Y9 9Ll buIpes - BURUNGOOY 958D - WL
Tr'e8s SI6IS'SH SIS Supen-esaT - VL
§8°LES. 05°222°0vy 05818 esERINg rSIfeS-ape.) - VL
(X214 STOELT6E  SCTBLY RRUSQ_DupRlL - WL
fezser 0FEB0 IR veese T T T o DupEILT)
6Z6EY €906 62S 1uaunitiodde 150d - [VAN®L - V1S
00°56€ 05286 052 . SO -SUjsUdd - V1S
00'56¢ SL8L9'y  STY . SRV O UAWRES - VLIS
£6°€95 0096225 086 SBUNRN /BUNIGIY AIOIEIS - VLS
00'52€ 00'585 08'L Buisiuarpy Aoiels /Buipuog - V1S
1005V SLTSE'Y  SYE HOM HJGD - V1S
25650 05'8Y5°0L  00'vZ RRUID - FUBWD AINTIS- V1S
62617 geiovy 05t SIMOWIOS WALIOGAY - VIS
[st’ers sTeTviL, ST LCH . GouEjjduin) MoiEis |
00's2E 00°06€ (A8 UaLLiz0eUe 193101d - 49314 - ANI
00°'S6Y 05°2v2 050 UIIPY ISBD - YOS AY|
00'5L2 05261 oo - GupaJL SPUNJ - WES) SROTUIIUOD UOPUDT
00°52€ 00'529't 00 swy) BuISSa001d B18Q - YIS - AUY
oL'zey SL00S'42  §0'S9 AU} - ASUBAJOSU] SNOUSILOD UOPUOT - ANI
€620 05'v98'08  0v'S9 HIOM AIOIEBHSIAU] - AN|
9k 00'0£S 0zt BUINSUOD - Y214 - ANI
98y SULESEr  S6LZ SUONBONSINY) - 12027 - ANI
N © 00669 STHol 510 1N - 2IMEBD 0180 - Y9913 - ANI
] 000vLET  OV'LE SOINbU3 ¥AAD - ANI
ooy . SLEI90E  SOWS . suoneonsaul - 1 - ANl
G 00°25£621 . 09992 . T uoiledpseAuin)
00522 00°15Y (=1 S1apPUSIS - 38D
00'569 05°LYE 050 SXUPRID - SUOISUI - 3UD
99y 00052 03'0 obuIsed /dH - 34D
00569 00'569 004 SI0UPIIO-esIT - WD
00'56€ 050 WIAUOAID-I4e] - LYAXVL - IHD
oo'ozy 09°¢ SIOYPaID - ASUINOSU) SNOTUSIUDD UOPUOT - JHD
bO'ISH d sv'e SIOYPRID [BAUSIISNG - THO
. 8b'Lvb 05'509'28  06'S64 SI0IpR1D PAINSISUN - TUD
’ 0L SLSE0'SH  SE'9T 104 - 340
. 2T'S6S STTYEL S5 SIOUPID PRINGIS - THO
uTNE SLVEL'SET  SSSHE seaM0w3 - 3D
ﬁ.;_ L2t SLGL0'BEY  STEEE'L plopuE - mx.ufsu
19°9¢¢ ST'SCL'268 _ 68'SYS'T T - s101jpei)
. 8vis 002r6 T OvE Uoi%d0D) 1690 - VO
ST'109 00180 080 OUREO] LOTBSIERY 1SSY - YOU
e SL'189'6E 69T vones(eay 1@sse-e5a1 - Yoy
1620E 00/80'9Y  OY'vEL Adoud SEEIRY; WE /5%000€9d - YOu
64°42 SLIYTY  Sv08 ORUS|TAY 19SSV - YO
16'269 SLAUTT I8¢ dIM AROIS - YOY
65619 06'CLL'96C  26'8LY $SUISNG JO IS - YOU
0905y COELE'ZHE 087092 AL00Id PIOYISEI PRI - YO
{€z108 SSBVEBIL_6LVISH e {IONESHECY 1055Y
0069 SL590% 68 €PN - J9Y
19°905 00'659'7- 026 JIM PUE 834 - gBY
66'€65 05°096'08  0£°9€4 TISUID - BURUNOITY F5BD - dBY
8b'908 05°'200'44 06'SE RARIL - dBY
T9°9vE 0S€E2T'ET 0029 MONSY PUB [OUOD ISBD - ITY
9850 6T28S' ST souBnNsY| - dFY
96'80¢€ SLUT09'LKT 1108 UORRASILILIPY (BRUID - 43V
00°€CE 06°0£1'0LL  ZLOEE BURUNGSTY 95BD - dBY
§00L2 0S'SEC’ISE  0Y/0S5  BuuuBId 9 UWPY - dBY
06°89€9 STLYTOL _ S6'604 DUIUUBI] BUB ADIIBAS - BY
[1Ee 06°608°%04 81°050°Z BUfUUEId PuE GONENSTIIUDY ~§

3 016y Al oBeloay 3 150D (BI04 SINOH |B10L
1 20T S9QUIRAON g1 0} 358D 3 JO LELS JuF Woyj PIDIBLp awi}

A[SAIREINWND pue PoLISd BY3 J0j SYUSWSSINGSIP PUB SIS0D Sl ,SIOJRASIUILPY

ﬂ—ﬂ—u ‘ | o g xipuaddy
%

20490W44




cdd

20490W45

SHEGLL VOEINS B (U055 ML
SOSCPY oA ; asbeuely
563565 BB § 52%e) Justuoddy
DZOZ 2EquIeanyy 8T PRI
e CHEI T EUEGY JuT
6 VOV L [ej01 pueis
Gl ¢8e afUey9Y eDealiN/IED
, Z JoBaye)
0EGeG DUULEIS
0060 sebiey) Agsibay pue
(X x:1Y4 GIUDISINS
05 CIET . AJUBNSU0D
Z19ol S3(EWNSU0) JaNdtod
G008l 5304 SIUSDY
08'6C [BABIL
9l’tl SYE |
8LorC ) SS0IASS “10id
Wl abE}S0d
| AIGDaIE)
Janjep

LZ0Z $9QUIdAON 8| 0} LZ0Z ACIN 61
pousad ay) 1o} sjuawasIngsig

AIPAIIEINWND pUB POLIBd Y3 10 SYUSWSSINGSIP PU. SIS0D S} ,SIOIRIISIUIWPY |

- @ xipuaddy !




20490446

(8v'9vL'8v9) SY'9TT'EVO’T (L101430)/SNT4YNS ONIGVYHL
(6£'¢28'160°21) (S8'EE6'SE'T) '
$290 (ZL'6) SpUNDJ JAUOISND)
85'619'S 00569 aleypm yeis
iy 1IN sasuadxa aakojdwy
91°€96'C1 TN suopdiasqng
8b°£26'61 N Aing
TE'TH6'¢85'T (00°s52°1) yodsuel) -
9£'909'1 TN SIS00 [j0iARd
YL Y0 1E6 vo'LY S350 |
79'b€6'S€9 N sabeysod 1 S2IA12S J3LNOYD) -
8T Tb8'91 L6°L19'8 abeysod pue Aseuoniels
Eb°9TEPTS 00'008'C Buisnuaapy / Bunaxiel
98°62€'S JIN sasupdxg - Apung
$6'b20'EbT £9'T€9 21SEM 9 3oUBURUIRY ‘Jleday
16°622'6b1 N juawdinb3 Jo auH
68'b06'b91 95°29L'Ty 500 AuUnoag
§1°£98°07 TN Buipes) - sabiey) yueg
00°008't N 5334 |RUO|SS3J0.d
TELIV'EDD N aouesnsuj
61°vEL'IE 68'859'2 SUOISSILIWOY) | SUOISSIOUOD
T 16°TLL'SHY 65°L¥9'T Pu / auoyda@)
S4°008'v6 TN aMIH 13944
26'80£'808'T S8'b8b'907 saan
€9'718'640'S S0'Lb8'SLO'T SjuAy
FYNLIGNIdX3 ONIQVHL
(z6°cve‘861'8) 08'bEZ'81H
€9'b€9'1L JIN $9.10]5-2jqRWNSUO)
78'€87'1 TN sasuadx3 Palqg
Lb'089'7TY'S (08'b€2'8TH) sabep pang
00'SbL'T 1IN s10p2quo) qnS
S1S0D 1D3YIA ¥3IHIO
(9E°€18'2UY'Y) N .
9T LYY JIN ¥I01S
. S3ASYHOUNd
65°8E2'bIb' VT 05'628'0£6°Y
€8'6bT'E61'C 05°918'1€6'1 99 Juawabeuely
L8T0E qN panzoau Juay
69°9€9'v5 00'600°6€ sagjeAoy
SE'691'9€1°2Z N . sajes
SIS LNIWINIOAdY 1S0d
3 3 3
TZ0Z/T1/8%T 0L TZ0Z/11/8T 01 sueyy jo
0Z0Z/11/6T woad 1207/50/6T woid BUTETTTESTT

Junody Buipel] si0yensiuwpy Julor

(uonesnsjuiwpy uy)

pajiw] suopesyjeay 1ZOT1Sd

AlpAeINWIND pue porad ay3 40) Junode syuawAied pue ﬂn__mumm

3 xipuaddy

L




cddd
B

20490047

(1zeze'ost't) asuadsng Apadoud ayewuog

A8 Q31N3S3U4IY
60'699'0S'TT §9'S70'T€0’S
(00'+058¥9°L€) 1IN .
00°H05'8b0°LE TN Jsoypan) abueyd bupeoly
SYOLIQIYO IOUYHD ONLLVO
(Sb'L1L°092°E) (+9°9€6°218'T) b
5’98’6 TN SuawAed Apuns
86'LL N Busiuaapy Aioymels
0g'st N abeisod 1§ Asauonels
9b'109°0T1T 1IN uopens|uwpy-31d - 533 2631
STUBEO'ELE 80°589°64S $334 |ebo)
00°02€°0Z 00°0Z€°02 3355y JO AduULINSU]
090101 09°€SPh Buneoy - sabrey) yueg
00'000ST TN NeASIUWPY-31g - S394 SaNnjeA/sIRbY
2T'695'8LT b6°L6E'EE $394 ssInjep/syuaby
ST°£50°058°T 0L°961'TL1'T uonessUNLY SI0RLSIUIWPY
£6'081°2€ TE'€88°L SUBWISINGSIQ SIORASIUIWPY
SNOLLYSTIV3Y 40 1S0D
bS'068'€TH'2S 62°796'bb8'9
(8v"9b£'8b9) SH'OZT'ERO'T (3pyaq)/sniding buipe)
89'bHE'bT b2'068'6 punyas Aipung
00°0£b'Sh N sjeoy 31015
00°000°00S T N pe
0o’y TN uondo 2.103s YSINOIS
00’1 N uondo Juawdinba yspIoos
00'1 N uopdo oS ey
620Eb'T 62°0Eb2 punyas Juay
00’1t JIN Sp4002Y
€2°5£8'009 0Z'bLb'S6b punjai sajey
00't N S3ISUN
00°505'809°12 N 199p Auedwonsaju]
2€'696'90Z 2€°696°902 pungas abieyasazu]
19°0b1°S 19°061°S pungay aduesnsu]
00°€95'bbb'T N awdinby g a:nyung
00'T N uondo Juawdinbl
16°0£1'505'>T 06'S26°6£0°S sueg je yseD
89'964'SZT 1IN 5193Q oog
0£'SHH'E 82'5002 SS0US) 1SUB] Yueg
SNOLLYSITVIY 135SV
(00°100°09+°27) JIN
00°700°09b' 1IN 13pjoyabieyn)
SHOLIA3UD ANINO3S
00°100°09b'C 1IN
00'00009+'¢ JIN Auadolg [enya)nu]
00't 1IN (IMpooD)
S13SSV a3AND3S
3 3 3
TZ0Z/TT/8T 0L 1Z0Z/%1/8T 0L sieYY Jo
0Z0Z/TT/6T woud T20Z/50/6T woad Wwawnes

sjuawied 13 s3dj20ay Jo Alewwns .u._o«u._»m_:_Ev< jujog
(uofiensiujwpy ug) '
pajjwi] suonesyeday 1ZoT1Sd

AjpAneInwND pue pouad ayy 404 Junodde syuswAed pue sydiPdsy

3 xipuaddy .




60°699'v0S‘TT

OL'EVS'L69'Y Buneoy - ajqeIan00Y J8A
(52'£99'£68°S) Bujieo)d - ajqeAed 1eA
(¢9'b92'062) Junoooe asuadsns ¥SL
85'0b9°LTT sioypas) apes)
(10°86£°508'T) Junodoe asuadshis $di29Y
(0z'869°55£'€) Junoxoe asuadsns 017 Auadosd
(sb'21b'ss) @3uRINSYl - 21035 uonrdo
(50°2b0'81t) s318) SSaU|sNg - 24035 Uopdo
(£6'020°2€S'T) abueyd oIS B Juar - 21035 UoRdo
(6£°626°LST'T) SaRIIAN 1§ dueUBUEW - 34035 LORdD
Lb'LS0'E6bTT Bupeoly Juaun) g1
Q3NNLINOD A8 Q31N3SIY4IY
3 3 3
TZOZ/TT/8T OL 1z0Z/T1/8T 0L siteyy jo
0Z0Z/TT/6% W0y TZ0Z/S0/6T woug judues

sjudwied 3 s3diaoay Jo Aewiung S101ensiujwpy Juior
(uonensjujwpy ul)
pajlwi suojjesyjeay 170T1Sd

AjpAneinwind pue pouad ay3 10) Junodde syuswAed pue mua._mumy_ X

n_N_n_ | 3 | N 3 x__ucma&_
&

20490W48




P

6906002




